Belleville Public Library Survey

Q1 In the past year, have you visited the
Belleville Public Library for any reason?

Answered: 116  Skipped: 1

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 48.28% 56
No 51.72% 60
Total 116
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Q2 Tell us about this. Please check all of
the following reasons you have not.

Answered: 56 Skipped: 61

I don't have
transportati...

I really don't
need anythin...

I would like
to use the...

I don't know
where the...

There is a
lack of quie...

| use the
Internet to...

What other
issues keep ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Answer Choices
| don't have transportation to the library.
| really don't need anything from the library.
I would like to use the library, but | just don't have time.
| don't know where the library is.
There is a lack of quiet space.
| use the Internet to read materials (e.g. Overdrive).

What other issues keep you form using the library? Please specify:

Total Respondents: 56

# What other issues keep you form using the library? Please specify:
1 don't care

2 The library sucks

3 Don't read much

4 Don't wanna go.

5 | don't want to go.

6 | hate reading
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70% 80% 90% 100%

Responses

10.71%

85.71%

3.57%

3.57%

7.14%

17.86%

23.21%

Date

3/30/2015 3:39 PM
3/30/2015 3:36 PM
3/30/2015 3:26 PM
3/26/2015 11:57 AM
3/26/2015 11:40 AM

3/25/2015 2:58 PM

48

10

13
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| don't wanna go?

mainly child-focused now.
| don't read.

Don't need to go.

| don't like to read.

| get books on Amazon and Barnes & Noble

I lost a book in the 4th grade and they still ask me about it.
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3/25/2015 2:56 PM

3/25/2015 2:27 PM

3/25/2015 1:45 PM

3/25/2015 1:08 PM

3/25/2015 12:06 PM

3/25/2015 10:31 AM

3/25/2015 10:11 AM
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Q3 Does any other member of your
household use Belleville Public Library
services?

Answered: 116  Skipped: 1

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 54.31% 63
No 45.69% 53
Total 116

4743
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Q4 Regardless whether you are a library
user or not, how important do you feel
having a Public Library is to the quality of
life in our Belleville community?

Answered: 116  Skipped: 1

Importance

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ VeryImportant @ Important [ | Somewhat Important [ Of Little or No Importance

Very Important Important Somewhat Important Of Little or No Importance Total Weighted Average
Importance 25.86% 30.17% 25.00% 18.97%
30 35 29 22 116 0.00
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Q5 Did you visit other libraries besides
Belleville's in 20147

Answered: 116  Skipped: 1

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 27.59% 32
No 72.41% 84
Total 116

6/43
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Q6 Why do you visit other libraries? Please

check all that apply.

Answered: 30 Skipped: 87

Attended an
event or cla...

Hours are more
convenient.
Location is
convenient.

Used their
meeting room.

I like
visiting oth...

Library is
quieter.

Library is
more spacious.

Other
reason(s):

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Answer Choices

Attended an event or class that interested me.

Hours are more convenient.

Location is convenient.

Used their meeting room.

| like visiting other libraries.

Library is quieter.

Library is more spacious.

Library offered materials or a service not available at the Belleville Public Library.

Other reason(s):

Total Respondents: 30

# Other reason(s):
1 had better books and movies
2 the seating and lighting

7143

70% 80% 90% 100%

Responses

10.00%

6.67%

20.00%

0.00%

23.33%

16.67%

43.33%

40.00%

26.67%

Date

3/30/2015 3:34 PM

3/26/2015 9:52 AM

13

12



Belleville Public Library Survey

| just end up in the area at that time.

we were just in Verona and got a book that you did not have.
| was with other people who stopped there.

Spent time in another city

| was up north

| babysit my cousins in New Glarus and we wanted books.
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3/26/2015 9:47 AM

3/25/2015 1:58 PM

3/25/2015 12:37 PM

3/25/2015 12:20 PM

3/25/2015 12:17 PM

3/25/2015 10:37 AM
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Q7 To categorize these next questions,
please confirm "l have utilized the services
of the Belleville Public Library in the past
year."

Answered: 98 Skipped: 19

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 54.08% 53
No 45.92% 45
Total 98
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Q8 How do you use Belleville Public Library
services? Please check all that apply.

Answered: 60 Skipped: 57

Borrow a book
or magazine.

Borrow an
audiobook,...
Check out
e-books,...

Do research or
find...

Sit, read, or
study.

Use one of the
library...

Use the copy -

machine or f...

Access library
Wi-Fi with m...

Attend an
adult program.

Bring a child
or children ...

Other reason(s)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Answer Choices

Borrow a book or magazine.

Borrow an audiobook, movie DVD, or music CD.

Check out e-books, audiobooks, or videos from Overdrive.
Do research or find information.

Sit, read, or study.

Use one of the library computers.

Use the copy machine or fax a document.

Access library Wi-Fi with my own computer, tablet, or smart phone.

Attend an adult program.

10/43

100%

Responses

66.67%

35.00%

8.33%

6.67%

26.67%

15.00%

8.33%

20.00%

5.00%

40

21

12
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Bring a child or children to a program. 13.33%

Other reason(s) 11.67%
Total Respondents: 60
# Other reason(s) Date
1 none 3/26/2015 10:01 AM
2 bathroom 3/26/2015 9:55 AM
3 wait for a ride. 3/25/2015 2:00 PM
4 None. My mom made me. 3/25/2015 1:28 PM
5 Summer School, | help with it 3/25/2015 12:37 PM
6 none 3/25/2015 10:16 AM
7 to get a drink. 3/25/2015 10:08 AM
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Q9 Think about the last year. Generally,
about how often did you visit the library?

Answered: 61 Skipped: 56

Weekly or more
often.

About once or

twice a month.

About once or

twice in 6...

Rarely; only

one or twice...

Not in the

past year.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Weekly or more often. 13.11%
About once or twice a month. 26.23%
About once or twice in 6 months. 26.23%
Rarely; only one or twice last year. 19.67%
14.75%

Not in the past year.

Total

12 /43

16

16

12

61
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Q10 Did you visit the library with children
(12 years or younger) within the last year?
The children could be yours, grandchildren,
or other children.

Answered: 60 Skipped: 57

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 38.33% 23
No 61.67% 37
Total 60
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Free
downloadable...

Ability to
borrow from...

Online
magazines...

Access to
online...

Free Wi-Fi,
including...

Computers with
printer and...

Photocopier
and fax

Coffee
machine, sin...

[ Yes

Q11 Are you aware of these services
offered by the Belleville Public Library?

0%

Belleville Public Library Survey

10%

9 No

20%

30%

40%

14 /43

Answered: 113  Skipped: 4

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%



Free downloadable e-books and audiobooks

Ability to borrow from libraries nation-wide

Online magazines (Flipster)

Access to online resources such as consumer advice, investment research, car repair, learning a language, and tutoring

Free Wi-Fi, including wireless color printing

Computers with printer and scanner

Photocopier and fax

Coffee machine, single cup maker

Belleville Public Library Survey

15/43

Yes

47.79%
54

61.61%
69

41.07%
46

56.64%
64

72.57%
82

74.11%
83

59.82%
67

34.51%
39

No

52.21%
59

38.39%
43

58.93%
66

43.36%
49

27.43%
31

25.89%
29

40.18%
45

65.49%
74

Total

113

112

112

113

113

112

112

113
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Q12 Where do you access the Internet?
Please check all that apply.

Answered: 116  Skipped: 1

Home

Work/school

Library

Public Wi-Fi
other than a...

On my smart
phone

I don’t use
the Internet

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Home 95.69% 111
Work/school 80.17% 93
Library 22.41% 26
Public Wi-Fi other than at library 49.14% 57
67.24% 78

On my smart phone

| don't use the Internet 0.00% 0

Total Respondents: 116
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Q13 Have you ever read an electronic book
(e-book) on a tablet, computer, smartphone,
or e-reader (Kindle, Nook)?

Answered: 116  Skipped: 1

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 56.03% 65
No 43.97% 51
Total 116

17 /43
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Q14 Prior to taking this survey, have you
visited the Library's Internet website
www.bellevillelibrary-wi.org during the past
year?

Answered: 116 Skipped: 1

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 16.38% 19
No 83.62% 97
Total 116

18 /43
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Q15 How likely are you personally to attend
a class at the library on these topics?

Answered: 112  Skipped: 5

Health,
wellness

Financial

Job search
skills

Parenting
skills

Small business

Basic computer
use

19/43



Social media
(Facebook, etc)

Belleville Public Library Survey

Using
e-readers...
0% 10% 20%
[ Very likely

Health, wellness

Financial

Job search skills

Parenting skills

Small business

Basic computer use

Social media (Facebook, etc)

Using e-readers /tablets

Your suggestions:

let me watch porography
Library Sucks

Make an online course
Cool?

Not going to library.

Very likely

6.25%

7

2.70%

7.21%

1.80%

1.80%

4.50%

2.68%

1.79%

30% 40% 50%

[ Somewnhat likely [ Unlikely

Somewhat likely

10.71%
12

14.41%
16

21.62%
24

6.31%
11.71%
13
6.31%

7.14%

7.14%

60% 70%

Unlikely

83.04%
93

82.88%
92

71.17%
79

91.89%
102

86.49%
96

89.19%
99

90.18%
101

91.07%
102

Topics: Anime/monga, video games/computer games, book discussions, movie discussions

Writing Skills

Nothing

20/43

80%

Total

112

111

111

111

111

111

112

112

90% 100%

Weighted Average

Date

3/30/2015 3:40 PM
3/30/2015 3:37 PM
3/26/2015 12:07 PM
3/26/2015 11:58 AM
3/26/2015 11:48 AM
3/25/2015 3:36 PM
3/25/2015 3:17 PM

3/25/2015 2:57 PM

2,77

2.80

2.64

2.90

2.85

2.85

2.88

2.89



| don't need them in my opinion
teen oriented stuff.

none

After taking a job search class, participants should be able to access a program that coincides with their possible

field.
using e-readers w/overdrive
Science!! & Travel

Don't have any

Belleville Public Library Survey

21/43

3/25/2015 2:38 PM

3/25/2015 2:29 PM

3/25/2015 1:00 PM

3/25/2015 12:51 PM

3/25/2015 12:21 PM

3/25/2015 10:34 AM

3/25/2015 10:32 AM
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Q16 Resources

Answered: 114  Skipped: 3

Add to our
collection o...

Additional
computers

More digital
resources...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ High @ Medium [ Low
High Medium Low Total

Add to our collection of books, videos, or music 36.61% 33.04% 30.36%

41 37 34 112
Additional computers 24.78% 38.94% 36.28%

28 44 41 113
More digital resources (e.g., e-books, downloadable audiobooks and movies) 18.42% 40.35% 41.23%

21 46 47 114
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Q17 Programming

Answered: 114 Skipped: 3

23/43
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Additional
after-school...

Additional
after-school...

More computer
training...

More
cultural/inf...

Hands-on
opportunitie...

Audiol/video
production...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ High @ Medium [ Low

24 /43



Belleville Public Library Survey

Additional after-school activities for children

Additional after-school activities for teens

More computer training classes

More cultural/informational programs for adults

Hands-on opportunities to learn things like coding, robotics, and 3-D printing

Audio/video production training and equipment

25/43

High

12.39%
14

11.40%
13

5.36%

12.50%
14

25.66%
29

12.39%
14

Medium

39.82%
45

41.23%
47

33.93%
38

35.71%
40

33.63%
38

40.71%
46

Low

47.79%
54

47.37%
54

60.71%
68

51.79%
58

40.71%
46

46.90%
53

Total

113

114

112

112

113

113
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Q18 Space

Answered: 114 Skipped: 3

26/43



Belleville Public Library Survey

Enclosed quiet
reading area

Small study
group or...

Separate area
for teens

Meeting room
with compute...

Large
community ro...

Meeting space
available fo...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ High @8 Medium [ Low

27143
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Enclosed quiet reading area

Small study group or meeting room(s)

Separate area for teens

Meeting room with computer projection and audio/video conferencing equipment
Large community room for 50-100 people

Meeting space available for small business or community group use

28 /43

High

36.84%
42

28.32%
32

31.86%
36

22.12%
25

20.18%
23

21.05%
24

Medium

25.44%
29

34.51%
39

30.97%
35

39.82%
45

29.82%
34

33.33%
38

Low

37.72%
43

37.17%
42

3717%
42

38.05%
43

50.00%
57

45.61%
52

Total

114

113

113

113

114

114
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Q19 If the library hours were to change,
what new hours are important to you
personally (that you would be likely to

use)?

Answered: 112 Skipped: 5

Weekday
evening afte...

Saturday early
afternoon

Sunday
afternoon

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

[ Verylikely [ SomewhatLikely [ Unlikely

Very likely Somewhat Likely
Weekday evening after 7 p.m. 21.43% 32.14%
24 36
Saturday early afternoon 18.75% 26.79%
21 30
Sunday afternoon 22.32% 23.21%
25 26

29/43

90% 100%

Unlikely

46.43%
52

54.46%
61

54.46%
61

Total

112

112

112



Importance

Belleville Public Library Survey

Q20 How important is a library as a
community gathering space?

Answered: 114 Skipped: 3

Importance

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Veryimportant [ Somewhat Important [ Of Little or No Importance

Very important Somewhat Important Of Little or No Importance Total Weighted Average

17.54% 45.61% 36.84%
20 52 42 114 0.00

30/43



Belleville Public Library Survey

Q21 Are there children living in your home?
Please check all that apply.

Answered: 111  Skipped: 6

Yes, children
age 5 or less.

Yes, children
age 6-12.

Yes, teens age
13-19.

No children at

home.
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes, children age 5 or less. 7.21% 8
Yes, children age 6-12. 29.73% 33
Yes, teens age 13-19. 63.06% 70
No children at home. 20.72% 23

Total Respondents: 111

31/43



Village of
Belleville

Town of
Montrose

Town of Exeter

Other (please

specify):
0%

Answer Choices

Village of Belleville

Town of Montrose

Town of Exeter

Other (please specify):
Total
# Other (please specify):
1 Mom's house
2 Browntown
3 Brooklyn
4 Dane County
5 Verona
6 Mt. Horeb
7 Madison
8 Monticello
9 Just outside of Belleville
10 Brooklyn
11 Oregon
12 Brooklyn
13 Primrose
14 Brooklyn
15 Brooklyn

Belleville Public Library Survey

Q22 Where do you live?

Answered: 108 Skipped: 9

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

321743

70% 80% 90% 100%
Responses
56.48%
7.41%
21.30%
14.81%
Date

3/30/2015 3:23 PM

3/26/2015 12:34 PM

3/26/2015 12:32 PM

3/26/2015 12:23 PM

3/26/2015 11:59 AM

3/26/2015 11:47 AM

3/26/2015 10:12 AM

3/26/2015 9:57 AM

3/26/2015 9:48 AM

3/26/2015 9:45 AM

3/25/2015 2:57 PM

3/25/2015 2:35 PM

3/25/2015 1:29 PM

3/25/2015 12:18 PM

3/25/2015 10:38 AM

61

23

16

108



Brooklyn

Belleville Public Library Survey
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3/25/2015 10:32 AM
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Q23 Are you?

Answered: 110 Skipped: 7

Male

Female

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Male 54.55% 60
Female 45.45% 50
Total 110

34 /43
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Q24 How old are you?

Answered: 111  Skipped: 6

6 — 12 years

old

20-29

30-49

50 - 65

66 - 75

76+

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

6 — 12 years old 0.90% 1
13-19 94.59% 105
20 - 29 0.90% 1
30-49 0.90% 1
50-65 0.90% 1
66-75 0.90% 1
76+ 0.90% 1
Total 111

35/43
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Q25 Annual household income?

Answered: 0 Skipped: 117

I No matching responses.

Answer Choices Responses
Less than $25,000 0.00%
$25,000 — $50,000 0.00%
$51,000 — $75,000 0.00%

0.00%

More than $75,000

Total

36 /43
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Q26 Highest level of your education?
(please check one)

Completed
grade 8

Completed High
School or GED

Some college
or technical...

College degree
(Associate,...

0%  10% 20%

Answer Choices
Completed grade 8
Completed High School or GED
Some college or technical school

College degree (Associate, Bachelor, or higher)

Total

Answered: 111

30%

40%

37143

Skipped: 6

50%

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

Responses

87.39%

7.21%

0.90%

4.50%

97

111



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32
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Q27 If you could make changes to the
library, what would they be?

Answered: 91 Skipped: 26

Responses

Demolish that junk

Blow it up

| don't think | would change anything.
more movies and better book choices.
Less gay's

redo the inside color and shelves
None. If other people like it, then fine.
none

make it not so gay

Put an ice rink behind it.

Make me want to go.

| don't go there often. | would add a snack station.
| don't know, | don't go there a lot.

| would have them give free food.

None doesn't effect me anyways

None doesn't effect me.

| dunno, maybe a wide array of books you can never have enough books, there are so many kinds too.

Specify children upstairs and adults are downstairs. Adult ages: 13-above
Maybe to add some more books

none.

Destroy it, make an ice cream shop

Looks

| don't use the library.

Don't Care.

Free Doughnuts PC Video Games Free Netflix accounts Soda Machine Add 6 stories Become Mega-
Conglomerate Make the events of TRON an TRON RELOADED Real

| would get more recent (2014-15) books.

Add 6 1/2 stories Rent-a-Car

| would change the hours. Sometimes people have sports and can't get to the library right after school.
Free Donuts Free Doughnuts Netflix More movies

Make it a Barnes and Noble

Larger space

38/43

Date

3/30/2015 3:42 PM

3/30/2015 3:38 PM

3/30/2015 3:36 PM

3/30/2015 3:35 PM

3/30/2015 3:33 PM

3/30/2015 3:29 PM

3/30/2015 3:28 PM

3/30/2015 3:24 PM

3/30/2015 3:23 PM

3/30/2015 3:20 PM

3/30/2015 3:15 PM

3/26/2015 12:38 PM

3/26/2015 12:34 PM

3/26/2015 12:32 PM

3/26/2015 12:30 PM

3/26/2015 12:28 PM

3/26/2015 12:26 PM

3/26/2015 12:20 PM

3/26/2015 12:15 PM

3/26/2015 12:12 PM

3/26/2015 12:10 PM

3/26/2015 12:08 PM

3/26/2015 12:06 PM

3/26/2015 12:01 PM

3/26/2015 11:59 AM

3/26/2015 11:57 AM

3/26/2015 11:52 AM

3/26/2015 11:50 AM

3/26/2015 11:47 AM

3/26/2015 11:45 AM

3/26/2015 11:42 AM

3/26/2015 11:40 AM



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65
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Nah.

Area for teens.

Nolthing. | don't go to the library.

More computers.

| wouldn't

yeah

Bigger community space.

Hold more events for teenagers.

Bigger

none

More books and more spaces to read.

More Books

Bigger space with better natural lighting, better seating.

No more childrens

Allow downloading on the internet. Put Unity Web Player on the computers.
| don't have too many requests for the library.

Get back the old cold drinking fountain, or find a new one that is cold and not lukewarm.
| want you to upgrade to at least DVD and get rid of VHS.

| would make the library have more books and all the books in a series not just one or two. I'd also make the
library bigger. Also add more computers so more people can use them at a time.

Quiet jazz music playing in the background. And get rid of the loitering kids that are 12 and annoying.

Larger area for teens, like Verona library, and more variety of movies. Black and white movies like with Bob Hope
and Carey Grant; and newer movies like Dracula Untold, Pacific Rim or Guaridans of the Galaxy, more animated
movies like anime or Disney or Dream Works movies.

Room for people to do homework in separate room if getting help so not disturbing people trying to read (also
classes on half days in other rooms) also organization is really bad you have same author in three or four
different places so it's really hard to find them and if you really like an author they should be in the same spot so
we can find them to finish the series.

nothing.

We don't need one

Separate room for teens.

Less little kids in the adult section.

Separate area to do homework/study or just chill with other teens. Outdoor area with outlets for all your charging
needs & teenagers who hate going inside and seeing people ya know teens who like to sit outside and avoid
people.

| would make more room for teens to study after school. Make outdoor place to read and with chargers.
More space, in general.

Make it bigger/more choices.

make more events at the library.

Nothing.

Larger space
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3/26/2015 11:38 AM

3/26/2015 11:36 AM

3/26/2015 11:34 AM

3/26/2015 11:32 AM

3/26/2015 11:28 AM

3/26/2015 10:15 AM

3/26/2015 10:10 AM

3/26/2015 10:08 AM

3/26/2015 10:05 AM

3/26/2015 10:02 AM

3/26/2015 10:00 AM

3/26/2015 9:57 AM

3/26/2015 9:54 AM

3/26/2015 9:51 AM

3/26/2015 9:49 AM

3/26/2015 9:45 AM

3/26/2015 9:43 AM

3/26/2015 9:40 AM

3/26/2015 9:37 AM

3/25/2015 3:44 PM

3/25/2015 3:39 PM

3/25/2015 3:20 PM

3/25/2015 3:05 PM

3/25/2015 2:58 PM

3/25/2015 2:56 PM

3/25/2015 2:36 PM

3/25/2015 2:26 PM

3/25/2015 2:18 PM

3/25/2015 2:10 PM

3/25/2015 2:02 PM

3/25/2015 1:56 PM

3/25/2015 1:46 PM

3/25/2015 1:38 PM
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Belleville Public Library Survey

Nothing!

None.

None.

| don't go to the library.

I don't know.

Enclosed study area would be nice, and would help me to get away from the distraction and temptation of my

world.
Tear it down!

larger

Mostly just more materials and bigger space. | really like the Verona library, so anything like that would be cool.

More hours on the weekend.
Bigger

a quiet room that has comfy chairs
To knock it down

it's size, arrangement

More books.

Video game station.

Get good books

Better WiFi Better Books

Bigger is better

Don't know haven't been there
bigger is better (upgrade)

Higher drinking fountains.

More WiFi in a larger area and higher drinking fountains
No suggestions.

More FUN Classes, fitness, health

Bigger space in general. Hot chocolate along with the coffee.
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3/25/2015 1:31 PM

3/25/2015 1:26 PM

3/25/2015 1:17 PM

3/25/2015 1:10 PM

3/25/2015 1:07 PM

3/25/2015 12:54 PM

3/25/2015 12:44 PM

3/25/2015 12:39 PM

3/25/2015 12:34 PM

3/25/2015 12:19 PM

3/25/2015 12:12 PM

3/25/2015 12:10 PM

3/25/2015 12:08 PM

3/25/2015 12:05 PM

3/25/2015 10:47 AM

3/25/2015 10:44 AM

3/25/2015 10:42 AM

3/25/2015 10:38 AM

3/25/2015 10:36 AM

3/25/2015 10:33 AM

3/25/2015 10:27 AM

3/25/2015 10:14 AM

3/25/2015 10:10 AM

3/25/2015 10:06 AM

3/25/2015 10:04 AM

3/25/2015 10:01 AM
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Belleville Public Library Survey

Q28 Is there anything else you would like to
tell us - possibly something you really
like and /or really don’t like about the
library? Any comments are welcome.

Answered: 69 Skipped: 48

Responses

Yes, screw books, and don't hire faggots

Shut it down

no.

More gays please

It is outdated.

The limited amount on the computers don't work!

don't care

| hate that you can't talk by the computers and that you always get watched and listened to!!
Higher drinking fountains.

No

Its a library

| like the fact that they have some books from the Warriors series.
| like getting books from the library

no

| hate the library because you can purchase e-books and use audible.com and just buy all the books. There is no
reason fora Public Library anymore.

| don't use the library.
NOPE

| would get more (small) prizes for the summer reading program. My little brother gets frustrated when he reads a
lot and doesn't win anything. | understand there are a lot of kids, but | would change that a little.

Nope.

We need more movies at our public library
| don't read

Nah.

Nope.

Nah. | won't visit again anyway.

Nah.

yeah

No.

nope

Angel Fall by ??? World After (book 2)
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Date

3/30/2015 3:42 PM

3/30/2015 3:38 PM

3/30/2015 3:35 PM

3/30/2015 3:33 PM

3/30/2015 3:29 PM

3/30/2015 3:28 PM

3/30/2015 3:24 PM

3/30/2015 3:20 PM

3/30/2015 3:15 PM

3/26/2015 12:38 PM

3/26/2015 12:28 PM

3/26/2015 12:20 PM

3/26/2015 12:13 PM

3/26/2015 12:10 PM

3/26/2015 12:08 PM

3/26/2015 12:01 PM

3/26/2015 11:59 AM

3/26/2015 11:53 AM

3/26/2015 11:50 AM

3/26/2015 11:45 AM

3/26/2015 11:42 AM

3/26/2015 11:38 AM

3/26/2015 11:36 AM

3/26/2015 11:32 AM

3/26/2015 11:28 AM

3/26/2015 10:15 AM

3/26/2015 10:08 AM

3/26/2015 10:02 AM

3/26/2015 10:00 AM
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Belleville Public Library Survey

The setup - if there are 2 people in an aisle it gets crowded.
| really don't like the space and lighting.

Kids are loud

| think everything at the library is fine.

I miss the old, most refreshing-cool water, water fountain that quenched my thirst in needing times of the hot and
sweaty summer heat.

get colder water in the drinking fountain.

| like getting a text message if my holds have come in, it's really helpful.

Sell chocolate:)

Nothing in particular besides the Library of Belleville doesn't have a lot of variety of teenage books.

Book selection for adults really good. and do good. And do good keeping up with newer series. The older books

that have been there a long time are my favorite though. | love how you have the whole classical series of books.

"Kilmeny of the Orchard" is the best.

no.

We don't need one

Nope.

Everything is now about kids and | can't study or spend time with my friends. Maybe outside with outlets.
| would like to sit and study without others judging me. Make a bigger pickup and drop-off station.
Nope.

n/a

Its a good work place for people without jobs.

Guest speakers for students/adults. More social night for students/adults.

Nope.

No.

No.

| don't know what the library is like.

| very much enjoy downstairs portion of the library where it is silent.

Nope, I'm good.

| really like the library, it would just be a lot better for me if there was more weekend time.
Nothing

| don't like the old ladies working there.

Nope.

| don't really go.

Nothing else. Don't see the need for a survey though.

No

Nah.

No

No

Your water is very cold and | appreciate it.
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3/26/2015 9:57 AM

3/26/2015 9:54 AM

3/26/2015 9:52 AM

3/26/2015 9:46 AM

3/26/2015 9:43 AM

3/26/2015 9:40 AM

3/26/2015 9:37 AM

3/25/2015 3:44 PM

3/25/2015 3:39 PM

3/25/2015 3:22 PM

3/25/2015 3:06 PM

3/25/2015 2:58 PM

3/25/2015 2:56 PM

3/25/2015 2:36 PM

3/25/2015 2:18 PM

3/25/2015 2:10 PM

3/25/2015 1:56 PM

3/25/2015 1:47 PM

3/25/2015 1:38 PM

3/25/2015 1:31 PM

3/25/2015 1:26 PM

3/25/2015 1:17 PM

3/25/2015 1:10 PM

3/25/2015 12:54 PM

3/25/2015 12:44 PM

3/25/2015 12:19 PM

3/25/2015 12:08 PM

3/25/2015 12:05 PM

3/25/2015 10:47 AM

3/25/2015 10:45 AM

3/25/2015 10:42 AM

3/25/2015 10:39 AM

3/25/2015 10:36 AM

3/25/2015 10:33 AM

3/25/2015 10:27 AM

3/25/2015 10:14 AM
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| love you and your water:)
No comment.
| like the location! Don't change it!

| think the programs for kids are very cool.

43 /43

3/25/2015 10:10 AM

3/25/2015 10:06 AM

3/25/2015 10:04 AM

3/25/2015 10:01 AM



	Q1 In the past year, have you visited the Belleville Public Library for any reason?
	Q2 Tell us about this. Please check all of the following reasons you have not.
	Q3 Does any other member of your household use Belleville Public Library services?
	Q4 Regardless whether you are a library user or not, how important do you feel having a Public Library is to the quality of life in our Belleville community?
	Q5 Did you visit other libraries besides Belleville's in 2014?
	Q6 Why do you visit other libraries? Please check all that apply.
	Q7 To categorize these next questions, please confirm "I have utilized the services of the Belleville Public Library in the past year."
	Q8 How do you use Belleville Public Library services? Please check all that apply.
	Q9 Think about the last year. Generally, about how often did you visit the library?
	Q10 Did you visit the library with children (12 years or younger) within the last year? The children could be yours, grandchildren, or other children.
	Q11 Are you aware of these services offered by the Belleville Public Library?
	Q12 Where do you access the Internet? Please check all that apply.
	Q13 Have you ever read an electronic book (e-book) on a tablet, computer, smartphone, or e-reader (Kindle, Nook)?
	Q14 Prior to taking this survey, have you visited the Library's Internet website www.bellevillelibrary-wi.org during the past year?
	Q15 How likely are you personally to attend a class at the library on these topics?
	Q16 Resources
	Q17 Programming
	Q18 Space
	Q19 If the library hours were to change, what new hours are important to you personally (that you would be likely to use)?
	Q20 How important is a library as a community gathering space?
	Q21 Are there children living in your home? Please check all that apply.
	Q22 Where do you live?
	Q23 Are you?
	Q24 How old are you?
	Q25 Annual household income?
	Q26 Highest level of your education? (please check one)
	Q27 If you could make changes to the library, what would they be?
	Q28 Is there anything else you would like to tell us - possibly something you really like and /or really don’t like about the library?    Any comments are welcome.

